43

The Board of Control of the Kentucky High School Athletic Assocliation met at
the Kentucky Hotel, Louisville, on Friday morning, April 13, 1956,

Board of Control Meeting =—— April 13, 1956

The meeting was called to order by President Williamson at 9:30, with all Beard
members. Commissioner Theo, 4, Sanford, and Assistant Commissioner J. B. Mansfield
tﬁ 2
present,

Y, H. Crowdus moved, seconded by Roy G. Eversole, that the reading of the min-
wtes of the March meeting be waived, since the members of the Board had received
copies of these minutes. The motion was carried unesnimously.

The Commigsioner gave a brief report on the recent State High School Basket-
hall Tournament, indicating that a new record had been set in receipts and abtend—
ance. He indicated that total receipts would be in excess of %113,000,00, and that
profit to the Association should be approximately $88,000,00.

Director W. B. Jones presented a lebtier from the manager of *the Cumberland
Falls State Park, confirming Board of Coutrol reservations during the period of
July 26~28, this being the time of the Board of Control sumuer meeting.

nasion of the proposals which were to be submitted to
A A

There was a general disc
elegate Assembly.

the forthecoming X.E.3.A.4, U
Thers was a discussion of possible re-districting in Regions 8, 10, 11, 14,

and 16, W. H. Crowdue moved, seconded by Louis Litchfield, that President William-

son, Vice~Pregident Eversole, and Directors Dawson, Gillaspie, and Jones be author

ized to work out possible basketball reé-districting, with the understanding that

fheir recommendations will be approved in a subsequent meeting of the Board of Corr

trol, The mobion was carried unarnimously.

Pregident Russell Williamson and Director W. L., Jones were named Delegate and
Alternate respectively to the summer meelting of the FHational Federation,

. B. Jonea moved, seconded by Roy G. Eversole, that President Williamson be
authorized to call a Doard meeting when the State Basketball Tournament Site Survey
Committee is ready to make its report. The mobion was carried vnanimonsly.

_ Roy G. Eversole moved, seconded by K. G. Gillaspie, that all bills of the As-
sociation, beginning iarch 16, 1956, and ending April 12, 1956, be allowed. The
notion was carried uasnimously.

The Board was then called to order in its capacity as Doard of Directoreg of
the X.H,S3.4,4, Frotection Fund.

Secretary-Treasurer Sanford recommended that the same Protection Pund fees
and benefits be set for 1956-57 as were used im 1955-56; and that each member school
of the K.H.8.A.A, insuring its athletes in the Protection Iund for 195657 be glven
a dividend credit of $30.00. . B. Jones moved, seconded by Roy G. Eversole, that
the recommendstions of the Secretary-Treasurer for 1956=57 be accepted and put into
effect., The motion wag carried unesnimously.

Secretary-Treasurer Sanford presented a list of claims which had heen nald
since March 16, 1956, the total amount of these claims being $1,510,57. Roy G.
Hversole moved, seconded by K. G, Gillasple, that the clains as presented by the



rB3

Secretary-Treasurer of the Protection Fund be al7owe and wwsca l}mt of these
claims be made a part of the minutes of the ﬂeetlng. AL SR A S follows:

Prin, ¥. I, Satterlee, Campbell County H., S., for Luclan MeComasg $10.00
Prin., F. I. Satterlee, Campbell County H. 5., for Lloyd Schalck 16,00
Prin, Kelley B. Stanfield, Cynithiana H., 8., for Ronald Richie 7,50
Prin, T. L. Arterberry, Lee County H, 3., for Billy Shackelford 5.00
Prin, C., Frank Bentley, Bush H, 3., for William Jackson 10,00
Prin. Lioyd C. Patterson, Morgan Co, H. 38., for Darrell Adams 10.00
Prin, Raymond L. Story, Iynn Grove H. 3., for Tommy MeNeely 10.50
Prin, Joseph G, Chaney, Caverna IH. S,, for Rondal Hogan 20,G0
Prin, Don R. Rawlings, Danville H, S,, for Noel White 5.00
Prin, J. Lee Robertson, Livermore H, 8., for Lester Humphrey 15,00
Supt. Hemry T. Cooper, Bardstown H. 8., for Cecll Robinso g,00
Prin, John V. Hegenauver, Newport Catholic H. 8., for Jerrj BEltlﬂg 80.38
Frin, W, W. White, Henderson H., 3., for Fred Gibson 27.00
FPrin, Fred Bunger, Grant County H, §&,, for Vergil Knight 5.00
Prin, Roy H. Dorsey, Oldham County H. S., for Thomas Manby, Jr, 5.00
Prin. L. A, Johnston, Russell Co. H. S,, for Ralph Richardson 10,00
Prin. E. G. Jones, Montgomery Co. H., 8., for (Ollie Snedegar 55.00
Prin, Jobn V. Hegenauer, Newport Catholic H., 3., for Robert Zimmerman 10,00
Prin, James L. Cobb, Hewport H. 3., for Dan Points - 22.00
Prin, James I, Cobb, Hewport E. S., for Angelo Hall 15,00
Prin, James L. Cobb, Newport H. 3., for Henry Green 15,00
Prin, Harding Lowry, Bagdad H. 3., for Riley Hasfurder 9,00
Prin, Jarvis Parsley, Bracken Co. U, 8., for Raymond Tally 6,00
Prin, Jarvis Parsley, Bracken Co. H., S., for John Lenox 6.00
Supt., Otis Harkins, Unlontown H. 8., for Bonnie Gibson 50,00
Frin, Clark E, Chesnut, Hagel Green H. 5., for Russell Patton, Jr. 12,00
Prin, B. L. Sizemore, Tredonia H, 8., for Charles Riley 76,50
Prin, Dan L. Cobb, Rockhold H. 8., for George A, Sexton 5,00
Darlene Littrell, March salary less tax 139.16
William H, Cecil, for meter postage 100,00
Supt. H. T. Cooper, Bardstown H, S., for George Robinson 126,95
Frin, Otiis D. Spurlock, Floyd County H. 3., for Carl Sizemore 25,00
Prin, James L, Cobb, Newport H. 8., for Dick ILang 6,00
Prin, James L. Cobb, Newport H, 8., for Bill Jones 6,00
Prin, James L. Cobb, Newport H, S., for Lester Temple 6,00
Prin, James L. Cobb, Newport H. 8., for Bill Morton 6,00
Supt. W. A, Heagen, Ezel H., S., for Robert Pieratt 21.00
Prin, John V. Hegenauer, Newport Catholic H, 3., for Robert Neuroth 10.00
Supt. William T. MeGraw, ¥illiamstown H. S., for James Hale 10.60
Prin, Earl Locaﬂoughar, suncvion Civy H. 5., Tor Helson Lockbart 8,00
Prin, Bruce Sweeney, Simpsonville H., 5., for Jimmy Smith 45,00
Prin, Elmo C, Head, Shelbyville H, 8., for Russell Hickman 6,00
Prin, Jarvis Parsley, Dracken Cowity H, S., for John Lenox 25.00
Prin, Roy H. Dorsey, Oldham Co. H. 8., for Danny Williams 15,00
Prin, Roy H. Dorsey, OLdham Co. H, S,, for Jimmie Horine 15.00
Prin, Howard Reid, Wingo H. S., for Max Mayes 6.00
Supt. 0. A. Adams, Leitchfield H. S., for Richard Roberts 6,00
Supt. G. B, Drushal, Riverside Institute, for Emery Smith _ 22,00
Slster Alma Clare, St, Maryes E. 3., for Jim Hart 3.00
Prin, Jemes L. Cobb, Newport H. S., for Jerry L. Morris 10,00
Prin, H, L, Ellis, Ashland H. S., for Roy Cordisl 35,00
Supt., Litten R. Singleton, Beres H, 3., for Phil Ed Hammond 5.00
Prin, H. L. Hatfield, Suda E. Butler H, 3., for Ralph Buckley 10,00

FPrin., H. L, Hatfield, Suda %, Dutler H, 3., for Charles Kellogg 5.00



%%3 81

Prin., H. L. Hatfield, 3, B, Butler H., S., for Bill Gill 5,00
Prin. R. E. Hendrick, Xyrock H. 8., for Lonard Webb 9.00
Prin, O, M, Lassiter, Valley H, 8., for Billy Van Fleet 5.00
Prin. 0. M. Lassiter, Valley H. 8., for Carl Gooper 6,00
Prin., Roy G. Teague, Harlan H, $,, for Dick Parsons 63,25
Prin., Roy G. Teague, Harlan H, 5., for Don Adkisson 5.00
Prin, Roy G. Teague, Harlan H, S., for Somny Shepherd 5.00
Prin. Roy G. Teague, Harlan H., 3., for Sonny Shepherd 3,00
Prin, Roy G. Teague, Harlan K. 3., for Perry Walls 10,00
Prin., Roy G. Teague, Harlan H. S., for Carmen Wright 5,00
Prin., Roy G. Teague, Herlan H, 5., Tor Jim Ledford .00
Prin, Roy G. Teague, Harlan K. 5., for Jim Gross 10.00
Prin. Roy G, Teague, Harlen H. §., for Jimmie Greer 5.00
Prin.” Roy G, Teague, Harlan H. 8., for Perry Walls 10.00
Prin, Roy G. Teague, Harlan H. 8., for Tony Halburnt 5.00
Prin. Roy G, Teaguve, Herlan H, 5., for Kenneth Hyatt 5,00
Prin. A, J. Ries, duPont Manual H, S., for Don Gambrall 10.00
Prin, A. J. Ries, duPont Manual H. S., for Truman Strausburg 7.50
Prin, A. J. Ries, duPont Manual H. 8., for Jack Forrest 7.50
Prin. Robert Goheen, Morth Marshall Co, H, 8., for Joe Story 137.33
There being no further business,the meeting adjourned.
st { 3 i‘ !‘ ; ::!} . ™\

ﬁégi&/L@LéQf éZ/ﬂgfﬂéichL@Auaqq A Q*ffﬁycjrﬁﬁﬁé/

=

Preasidant

Secretary |




